			Docket No	: P-000/9
FORM PTO-1595 (Modif()d) (Rev. 6-93)	02-25-20	ЮЗ не	ET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0657-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02		iliii f		Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🔍	10237146	2-0	▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	atents and Trademarks	S. FICASE I LUVID the	e attached orig	ginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): George T.C. Li	2-20-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Acorne Enterprises, LLC		
		Internal Addr	ess:	(int
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ie:	s) 🗋 Yes 🕱 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	······································			
	Merger	Street Addres	e 711 South	Carson Street, Suite 4
X Assignment	Ū	Street Addres	×5. <u>/11 50412</u>	······································
Security Agreement	Change of Name			<u> </u>
Other		City: Carson	City	State: NV ZIP 89701
Execution Date: January 28, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es	i) attached? 🛄 Yes 🕱 No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	_	B. Pater 6,509,550	nt No.(s)	
	Additional numbers atta	iched? 🗋 Yes	X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Clifford F. Rey	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address:		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
		Authorize	d to be charge	ed to deposit account
Street Address: 403 Parker Hill Roa	<u>}</u>	8. Deposit accor	unt number:	
City: Rockingham State	e: <u>VT</u> ZIP: <u>05101</u>	~		
01 FC:8021 49.09 0		USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bell of the original document.			-	y attached copy is a true copy 2/03/03
Clifford F. Rey	u	ford F. / Signature	ury	
Name of Person Signing		Signature	V	2/ Date
		_	I	PATENT

REEL: 013767 FRAME: 0595

.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

P-REDIA

Whereas, I, George T.C. Li of Carson City, NV, hereafter referred to as patentee, did obtain the following United States Patent for an improvement in household appliances:

US Patent No. 6,509,550 Roasting Oven With Dual Heating Elements

Dated January 21, 2003; and whereas, I am now the sole owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Acorne Enterprises, LLC of Carson City, NV herein referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is 711 South Carson Street, Suite 4, Carson City, NV 89701 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of seven hundred dollars (\$700.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale had not been made.

	<u>∠⊰</u> at
Carson City, NV. 89701	
	(Signature)
State of Neurda	
County of Carson ady	
Before me personally appeared said George T. C. Li and acknown instrument to be his free act and deed this 28 day of 20	wledged the foregoing
Seal	Herar Anderson (Notary Public)

RECORDED: 02/20/2003